110000019760

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	Iress)	
(Add	lress)	<u></u>
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



000169784130

DEFAREFUL OF SHAE DIVISION OF CURFORALIONS TALL MANASCE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

10 FEB 22 PH 2: nn

B. KOHR
FEB 2 2 2010

EXAMINER

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 02-22-10

NAME: J & J TOUCHPOINT LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANZIATION

COST: \$125

RETURN:

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C	Section orporations					
SUBJI	ECT:	ს &ს	Tou	chPoir	nt, LLC		
		Name of Limit					
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submit	ted for fil	ing.		
Please	rcturn all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to th	e followi	ng:		
		Julie M			ralegal		
			Name	of Person			
		k		Stewa	rt		
			Firm/C	Company			
		910 Harves			Box 3037	,	
			Ad	dress			
		Blue	e Bell	PA 19	422		
		Cit	y/State	and Zip Co	ode		
		E-mail address: (to be used	for futur	e aunual r	eport notificati	on)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:				
		McAllister	_ at (_	610	_)	94	41-2475 phone Number
	Name	e of Person		Area Co	ide & Daytime	Telep	ohone Number
Enclos	sed is a check !	or the following amount:					
/ \$125.	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	_ c	ertified C	ling Fee & Copy opy is enclosed	L)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registr Division Clifton 2661 E	Courier Add ation Section on of Corpora Building executive Cer assee, FL 323	itions	

10 FEB 22 PM 2:00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: J&J TouchPoint, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: 2900 Glades Circle, Suite 1000 2900 Glades Circle, Suite 1000 Weston, FL 33327 Weston FL 33327 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Marie P. Haas Name 2900 Glades Circle, Suite 1000 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Weston, 33327 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manaı "MGRM" = Maı	ger laging Member	Name and Address:
MGRM		Marie P. Haas
		2900 Glades Circle, Suite 1000
		Weston, FL 33327
		
		
(Use attachment		e date of filing: (OPTIONAL
LEV: Effective	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL be specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must hate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a memb	be specific and cannot be more than five business days Load ber or an authorized representative of a member.
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must hate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of a member of the steel of	be specific and cannot be more than five business days or or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must hate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document contract the facts stated hate.	be specific and cannot be more than five business days our or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.) Marie P. Haas
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must hate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document contract the facts stated hate of the state of the	be specific and cannot be more than five business days oer or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.)